April 4, 2024

Licensee(s): Matthew Akman
Baja Tap Baltimore, LLC, T/a Baja Tap
901 S. Bond Street 21231

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.07(a) -~ Open Containers - January 27, 2024 - On January 27, 2024, Agent Perez along with
inspectors Brown and Tudhope responded to 311 complaint # 24-00091916 for loud music, doors open, disturbing
the peace. The Inspectors arrived at the establishment at approximately 1:30 am and found the complaint to be valid.
Loud music could be heard emanating from the establishment from approximately a haif a block away. Upon further
inspection, Agent Perez noted that the front doors were open while a disc jockey was playing music. After making
these observations, they spoke with Mr. Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed
to lower the volume of the music and to close the doors. He was also fold that this would be the final warning issued
for the same infraction as he had received a similar warning on December 16, 2023. Mr. Henry immediately complied
with the request and stated that the establishment would be closing shortly. Agent Perez and Inspectors Brown and
Tudhope remained outside of the establishment for several moments making observations of their closing process.
From the outside, they observed the security bouncer chatting with another bar staff member while several bar
customers walked outside with aicoholic beverages on their hands. We observed approximately 8-10 patrons leave
with open mixed drinks/cans from the establishment. After making these observations, Agent Perez again spoke with
Mr. Henry and informed him of the violations observed and that a report would be written. At approximately 1:55 am
they departed the location without any further issues.

Violation of Rule 3.12 ~ General Welfare ~ February 24, 2024 - On February 24, 2024, Inspectors Brown and
Tudhope responded to 311 complaint # 24-00172232 for loud music, doors open, disturbing the peace. The
inspectors arrived at the establishment at approximately 12:15 am and found the complaint to be valid. Loud music
coufd be heard emanating from the establishment from approximately a half a block away. Upan further inspection,
inspector Brown noted that the side window was open while a disc jockey was playing music. After making these
observations, they spoke with Mr. Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed fo
lower the volume of the music and to close the window. The decision was made to issue a violation since the
establishment had received warnings for similar infractions on January 27, 2024, and Mr. Henry was informed as
such. At approximately 12:30 am, Chief Inspector Chrissomallis arrived and spoke to the manager. At approximately
12:45 am, the Inspectors departed the location without any further issues.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 3/21/2024.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Perez, Inspector Tudhope, and Inspector Brown on 3/21/2024.
(¢} Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named entity on 10/27/2023.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
200 St. Paul Place, Suite 2300
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-5994
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Baja Tap Baltimore, LLC Date; March 21, 2024
t/a Baja Tap

901 South Bond Street

Baltimore, MD 21231

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before Board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguer License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
4™ day of April 2024, at City Hail, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following vour
conviction and/or vielation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: /a Baja Tap, 901 South Bond Street, 21231 (“the establishment™).
*  Violation of Rule 4.67(a) — Open Containers — January 27, 2024

On January 27, 2024, Agent Perez along with Inspectors Brown and Tudhope responded to 311 complaint # 24-00091916 for
loud music, doors open, disturbing the peace. The Inspectors arrived at the establishment at approximately 1:30 am and found the
complaint to be valid. Loud music could be heard emanating from the establishment from approximately a half a block away.
Upon further inspection, Agent Perez noted that the front doors were open while a disc jockey was playing music. After making
these observations, they spoke with Mr. Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed to lower the
volume of the music and to close the doors. He was also told that this would be the final warning issued for the same infraction as
he had received a similar waming on December 16, 2023, Mr. Henry immediately complied with the request and stated that the
establishment would be closing shortly. Agent Perez and Inspectors Brown and Tudhope remained outside of the establishment
for several moments making observations of their closing process. From the outside, they observed the security bouncer chatting
with another bar staff member while several bar customers walked outside with alcoholic beverages on their hands. We observed
approximately 8-10 patrons leave with open mixed drinks/cans from the establishment. After making these observations, Agent
Perez again spoke with Mr. Henry and informed him of the violations observed and that a report would be written. At
approximately 1:55 am they departed the location without any further issues.

*  Violation of Rule 3.12 — General Welfare — February 24, 2024

On February 24, 2024, Inspectors Brown and Tudhope responded to 311 complaint # 24-00172232 for loud music, doors open,
disturbing the peace. The Inspectors arrived at the establishment at approximately 12:15 am and found the complaint to be valid.
Loud music could be heard emanating from the establishment from approximately a half a block away. Upon further inspection,
Inspector Brown noted that the side window was open while a disc jockey was playing music. After making these observations,
they spoke with Mr. Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed to lower the volume of the
music and to close the window. The decision was made to issue a violation since the establishment had received warnings for
similar infractions on January 27, 2024, and Mr. Henry was informed as such. At approximately 12:30 am, Chief Inspector
Chrissomallis arrived and spoke to the manager. At approximately 12:45 am, the Inspectors departed the location without any
further issues.



If you fail fo appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for
the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryiand for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please
contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Michelle Wirzberger, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

<

901 BOND STREET SOUTH 21231

Type of License

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Bouncer/Security Name(If Applicabie)

inspector
BALTIMORE\ARdy.Perez

Photo(s) Taken

| Choose Fikes lNo file chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

BAJA TAP BAJA TAP BALTIMORE, LLC

Licensee Name

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation lssued Date
mm/dd/yyyy 01/27/2024
{1:30 AM

Submission Date

01/31/2024

Violation Reporting Facts

On 1/27/24, | Agent Perez along Inspectors Tudhope & Brown responded to 311
complaint # 2400091916 for loud music, doors open, disturbing the peace, We arrived
at the establishment at approximately 1:30 am and found the complaint to be valid.
Loud music could hear emanating from the establishment from approximately half a
bfock away. Upon further inspection, | noted that front doors were open while a disc
Jjockey was playing music. After making these observations, | made contact with Mr.
Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed to lower
the music volume and to close the doors. 1 informed Mr. Henry this would be the last
warning issued for loud music as Inspector Tudhope had informed that a prior warning
was issued for the same issues on 12/16/23. Mr. Henry immediately complied with my
request and stated that he would be closing shortly. We remained outside of the
establishment for several moments making observations of their closing process. From
the outside | observed the security bouncer chatting with another bar staff member
while several bar customers walked outside with alccholic beverages on their hands. We
observed approximately 8-10 patrons teave with open mixed drinks/cans from the
establishment. After making these observations, | again made contact with Mr. Henry
and informed him of the violations abserved and that a report would be written. At
approximately 1:55am we departed the location without any further issues.
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Service Request Summary Report

24-00091916
Printed Date: Mar 21, 2024 - 11:58:52 AM
Type: BCLB-Liquor License Complaint SR #: 2400091916
Created By: citizen Site Guest User Prority: Standard
Service Request Qwner: BCLB Status: Closed

Method Received: APL Status Date: Jan 27,2024 1:52.39

SLA Detail: 2 Calendar Days AM
Created Date: Jan 27,2024 1:01:35

AM
Overdue on: Jan 29, 2024 1:01:35

AM
Closed on: Jan 27, 2024 1:52:31

AM

Location: %01 S BOND ST, Baltimore City,
21231

Location Details:
Description: Biasting music outside so loud 1 can hear it inside my bedroom.

Is this issue concerning a private residence or a commercial and/or licensed ~ Business

business?
Name of business: Baja Tap
What is the issue? Disturbing the peace/noise/loud music/front door

open

Contact Information

Service Activities

Service Response Not Started

Resolution Questions

Comments

Staff responded to complaint at approximately Balt3f1 Admin 1/27/2024 1:52 AM
1:30am. Front door was found open. Operator was

advised to close doors and turn down the music

volume. The operator immediately complied.

Complaint abated. Badge 005 006 609 Get

Outlook for i08<https:/faka.ms/oOukef>

Related Child Service Requests

Related Parent Service Requests
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Report Date: Mar 21, 2024 - 11:58:52 AM



Location Address
901 BOND STREET SOUTH 21211 A
Type of License

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor -

Bouncer/Security Name{lf Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMORE\regina.brawn

Photo(s) Taken

'[_ChooseFllesJ No file chosen

Violation Report

Licenses Information (Trads Nama) Corporation Name

BAJA TAP | BAJATAP BALTIMORE, LLC

Licensee Name

Henry Kyle
Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issuad Date
- mm/dd/yyyy ©02/24/2024

12:15 AM

Submission Date

02/25/2024

Violation Reporting Facts

On 2/24/24, | Inspector Brown and Tudhope responded to 311 complaint # 24-
00172232 for loud music, doors open, disturbing the peace. We arrived at the
establishment at approximately 12:15am and found the complaint to be vaiid. Loud
music could hear emanating from the establishment from approximately half a block
away. Upon further inspection, | noted that the side window was open while a disc
jockey was playing music. After making these cbservations, we made contact with Mr.
Kyle Henry and made him aware of the complaint. Mr. Henry was instructed to lower
the music volume and to close the window. | informed Mr. Henry that he would be
receiving a violation for loud music and disturbing the peace. At approximately 12:30
Chief Inspector Chrissomallis arrived and spoke to manager. On 1/27/24, myself,
Tudhope and Agent Perez gave this establishment a warning for loud music and
disturbing the peace. At approximately 12:45am we departed the location without any
further Issues.




Cancel




Address

901 BOND STREET SOUTH 21231

Type of License

Class "B” Beer, Wine and Liguor

Manager/Licensee

Henry Kyle

Clean and Free of Debris

Satisfactary

Exits Marked, Unobstructed

Yes

License is Valid

Yes

Violations Noted

Instructions Glven to Licensee

Keep-musicdown./turn.down outside:

Photo(s) Taken

Ehoose Files | No file chosen

h%

N

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Trade Name

BAJA TAP

Inspection Date/Time

Open/Closed

Open

Traders License

Yes

Fire Capacity

Viclation Issued

No

Inspectar's Comments

311(23-00997174)

11:31 PM

Corporation Name

BAJA TAP BALTIMORE, LLC

Closed Date

~ mm/dd/yyyy

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date

Issued
7
1072672023
Outdoor Seating Capacity
v
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Service Request Summary Report
24-00172232
Printed Date: Mar 21, 2024 - 11:59:22 AM

Type: BCLB-Ligquor License Complaint SR #: 24-00172232
Created By: citizen Site Guest User Prority: Standard
Service Request Owner: BCLB Status: Closed

Method Received: APl Status Date: Feb 24, 2024 12:50:06

SLA Detail: 2 Calendar Days AM
Created Date: Feb 24,2024 12:05:06

AM
Overdue on: Feb 26, 2024 12:05:06

AM
Closed on: Feb 24,2024 12:49:57

AM

Location: 901 S BOND ST, Baltimore City,
21231

Location Details:
Description: Blasting music so loud | hear it inside my bedroom.

Servis

WeTe

Business

Is this issue concerning a private residence or a commercial and/or licensed

business?

Name of business: Baja Tap

What is the issue? Disturbing the peace/noise/loud music/front door
open

Contact Information

Service Activities

Service Response Not Started

Comments

2/24/2024 12:49 AM

Staff arrived at approximately 12:30am and found  Bali311 Admin
the music at an elevated volume and window on
side of the building open. Staff issued violation
and music was tuned down and windows closed.
Complainant was contacted. If you have any
further questions or concems Complainant is
urged to please contact the Liquor Board at
410-396-4377 and ask to speak with an agent in
charge Badge #0035, 009 Get Outlook for
i08<https://aka.ms/obukef>

Related Child Service Requests

Related Parent Service Requests
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Add New License » | Query =

One-Day -

License-Transfer » | |

License Detail

license Info

License Num: LB 348
License Date:10/27/2023

Print License J i_ Print Renewal Letter ] | <<GoBack |

[ Ciose the License I [

Cert Num: 1281 Status: Renewed

License Year: 2023

$2,065.00
Fee:

CR Number: 19862370

Payment Date:

10-27-23

2022 - 2023 PP Paid @ ¥
2023 Trader's License @ Y | Update Info

I

[ Click to Start License Renewal ]

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location
Corp Name;
Trade Name:
Ione Code:
Phone:

L Add New Adult Entertainement License j

BAJA TAP BALTIMORE, LLC
BAJA TAP

46

202-751-0041

Street: BOND STREET SOUTH
State: MD Zip: 21231

1 901
: BALTIMORE

Block Num
City

CR Number: 19862370

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT, INCLUDING LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT WITH ACCESSORY QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE.

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address J

License Owners
First Name  |Last Name
AKMAN

MATTHEW

Change Owner
Remove Cwner

Action
| Edit |

State
MD

Zip
21231

City
BALTIMORE

Street
1828 5. BOND STREET




Comments

Date Comment

Action

New Class "B" License with LIVE ENTERTAINMENT and OUTDOOR SERVICE” issued to BALTIMORE
10/27/2023.TAP BALTIMORE, LLC t/a BAJA TAP, MATTHEW AKMAN on OCTOBRER 27, 2023; Invoice
#131421...

.fsb

License nurm: LB 348

Print History (Print Card) |

Adidrass: 901 BOND STREET SOUTH

Trade Name: BAJA TAP

Comment:

Hold Info

Add Comment

Powered bg:
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BAJA TAP BALTIMORE, LLC: W23094550

Department ID Number:
W23094550

Business Name:
BAJATAP BALTIMORE, LLC

Principat Office:
4800 AUBURN AVENUE
UNIT 1205

BETHESDA MD 20814

Resident Agent: @
LEE SMITH

4800 AUBURN AVENUE
UNIT 1205

BETHESDA MD 20814

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
Z0ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
07/05/2022

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



April 4,2024

Licenseel(s): Krist Serchan and Shova Serchan
Muna, LLC T/a Busy Bee
4500-04 Erdman Avenue 21213

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii} - Prohibited Activities by License Type (Open and Operating Tavern at all Times)
- January 8, 2024 ~ On January 8, 2024, Inspector Brown went to the Iocafion to investigate 311 complaint # 24-
00030998 alleging that the tavern area is not always open for on-site consumption when the package good area is
open to customers. Upon arrival, the Inspector attempted to access the tavern portion of the establishment, but it was
locked. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MD driver's license, went around and unlocked the door. When
the Inspector entered the favern, the lights were off and a large amount of inventory was stored throughout the tavern
area. The 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water and solution. Hot water was not in the sink as is required.
The manager was advised that his tavern area needs fo be open when the package goods area is open. Mr. Serchan
advised it opens sometimes when he has staff available. Inspector Brown advised licensee that he would be
receiving a violation for not operating the tavern when the package goods area is open. She also noted that he had
been given warnings in November 2023 and December 2023 for the same infraction. Inspector Brown wrote the
violation and tried to leave the location, but the licensee followed her to her car trying to explain and promised that he
will keep the tavern area open from now on. After several minutes she left without incident.

Violation of Rule 4.17(b} - Storage - January 8, 2024 - On January 8, 2024, inspector Brown went fo the location
to investigate 311 complaint # 24-00030998 alleging that the tavern area is not always open for on-site consumption
when the package good area is open to customers. Upon arrival, the Inspector attempted to access the tavern
portion of the establishment, but it was locked. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MD driver's license, went
around and unlocked the door. When the Inspector entered the tavern, the lights were off and a large amount of
inventory was stored throughout the tavern area. The 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water and solution. Hot
water was not in the sink as is required. The manager was advised that his tavern area needs to be open when the
package goods area is open. Mr. Serchan advised it opens sometimes when he has staff available. Inspector Brown
advised licensee that he would be receiving a violation for not operating the tavern when the package goods area is
open. She also noted that he had been given wamings in November 2023 and December 2023 for the same
infraction. Inspector Brown wrote the violation and tried to leave the location, but the licensee followed her to her car
trying to explain and promised that he will keep the tavern area open from now on. After several minutes she left
without incident.

Violation of Rule 3.09(b} - Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations (Compliance with State and City
Health Department laws, rules and regulations) ~ January 8, 2024 - On January 8, 2024, Inspector Brown went
to the location to investigate 311 complaint # 24-00030998 alleging that the tavern area is not always open for on-site
consumption when the package good area is open fo customers. Upon arrival, the Inspector attempted to access the
tavern portion of the establishment, but it was locked. The licenseg, identified as Krist Serchan by MD driver's
license, went around and unlocked the door. When the Inspector entered the tavern, the lights were off and a large
amount of inventory was stored throughout the tavern area. The 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water and
solution. Hot water was notin the sink as is required. The manager was advised that his tavem area needs to be
open when fhe package goods area is open. Mr. Serchan advised it opens sometimes when he has staff available.
inspector Brown advised licensee that he would be receiving a violation for not operating the tavern when the
package goods area is open. She aiso noted that he had been given warnings in November 2023 and December
2023 for the same infraction. Inspector Brown wrote the violation and tried to leave the location, but the licensee
followed her to her car trying fo explain and promised that he will keep the tavern area open from now on. After
several minutes she left without incident.



Violation of Rule 4.20{c}(ii} — Prohibited Activities by License Type {Open and Operating Tavern at all Times)
- Fehruary 25, 2024 - On February 25, 2024, Inspector Brown went to the locafion to conduct a follow-up inspection
and to see if the licensee had made any changes o the operation after receiving warnings in November 2023 and
December 2023 and a violation on January 8, 2024 for failing to operate the tavern portion of the establishment at all
times in which the package goods area was open. Upon arrival it was determined that the package goods area was
open; however, the lights in the favern area were off leaving the area dark, liquor was being stored throughout the
tavern area and the 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water, Hot water and disinfectant solution were not in the
sink as is required. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MD driver's license, was advised that the tavern
must be open when the package goods area is operating. Mr. Serchan argued with inspector Brown stating the
tavern was open and that he was serving as the bartender. He was fold that the area does not appear to be open
since the door is closed and the lights were off. Upon hearing this conversation, one of the customers asked if the bar
was now open. Licensee was advised that a violation would be written, and the Inspector left without incident.

Violation of Rule 4.17(b}- Storage - February 25, 2024 — On February 25, 2024, Inspector Brown went to the
location to conduct a follow-up inspection and to see if the licensee had made any changes to the operation after
receiving warnings in November 2023 and December 2023 and a violation on January 8, 2024 for failing to operate
the tavern portion of the establishment at all times in which the package goods area was open. Upon arrival it was
determined that the package goods area was open; however, the lights in the tavern area were off leaving the area
dark, liguor was being stored throughout the favern area and the 3-compariment sink was filled with cold water. Hot
water and disinfectant sofution were not in the sink as is required. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MD
driver's license, was advised that the favern must be open when the package goods area is operating. Mr. Serchan
argued with inspector Brown stating the tavern was open and that he was serving as the bartender. He was told that
the area does not appear fo be open since the door is closed and the lights were off. Upon hearing this conversation,
one of the customers asked if the bar was now open. Licensee was advised that a violation would be written, and the
Inspector left without incident.

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) ~ Rest Room Faciiities and Health Regulations {Compliance with State and City
Health Department laws, rules and regulations) — February 25, 2024 - On February 25, 2024, Inspector Brown
went to the location to conduct a follow-up inspection and to see if the ficensee had made any changes to the
operation after receiving warnings in November 2023 and December 2023 and a violation on January 8, 2024 for
failing fo operate the tavern portion of the establishment at all times in which the package goods area was open.
Upon arrival it was determined that the package goods area was open; however, the lights in the tavern area were off
leaving the area dark, liquor was being stored throughout the tavern area and the 3-compartment sink was filled with
cold water. Hot water and disinfectant solution were not in the sink as is required. The licensee, identified as Krist
Serchan by MD driver's license, was advised that the tavern must be open when the package goods areais
operating. Mr. Serchan argued with Inspector Brown stafing the tavern was open and that he was serving as the
bartender, He was told that the area does not appear fo be open since the door is closed and the lights were off.
Upon hearing this conversation, one of the customers asked if the bar was now open. Licensee was advised that a
violation would be written, and the Inspector left without incident.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s). Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 3/21/2024.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Brown on 3/21/2024.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 7/14/2022 in reference to:

o Violation of Ruie 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors
o $1,000 fine + $125 admin fee
o $1,125 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/9/2020 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Rule 4.01(a) - Fined $750

$750 + $125 admin fee

$875 total fine

.« & & @

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/8/2017 in reference to:
« Violation of Rule 4.01(a} - Sales to Minors

e 500 fine + $125 admin fee
o $625 total fine

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred fo the above named entity on 6/29/2015.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
200 $t. Paul Place, Suite 2300
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-59%4
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Muna, LLC Date: March 21, 2024
t/a Busy Bee

4500-04 Erdman Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21213

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before Board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10;30 o’¢clock AM on the
4™ day of April 2024, at City Hall, 100 Nerth Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issucd by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Asticle,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: ¢/a Busy Bee, 4500-04 Erdman Avenue, 21213 (“the establishment™).

e Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) - Prohibited Activities by License Type (Open and Operating Tavern at all Times) —
January 8, 2024

*  Violation of Rule 4.17(b) — Storage -~ January 8, 2024

*  VYiolation of Rule 3.49(b) — Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations (Compliance with State and City Health
Department laws, rules and regulations) — January 8, 2024

On January 8§, 2024, Inspector Brown went to the location to investigate 311 complaint # 24-00030998 alleging that the tavern
area is not always open for on-site consumption when the package good area is open to customers. Upon arrival, the Inspector
attempted to access the tavern portion of the establishment, but it was locked. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MD
driver's license, went around and unlocked the door, When the Inspector entered the tavern, the lights were off and a large amount
of inventory was stored throughout the tavern area. The 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water and solution. Hot water
was not in the sink as is required. The manager was advised that his tavern area needs to be open when the package goods area is
open. Mr. Serchan advised it opens sometimes when he has staff available. Inspector Brown advised licensee that he would be
receiving a violation for not operating the tavern when the package goods area is open. She also noted that he had been given
warnings in November 2023 and December 2023 for the same infraction. Inspector Brown wrote the violation and tried to leave
the location, but the licensee followed her to her car trying to explain and promised that he will keep the tavern area open from
now on. After several minutes she left without incident.

+  Vielation of Rule 4.20{c)(ii) - Prohibited Activities by License Type {Open and Operating Tavern at all Times) -
February 25, 2024

* Viclation of Rule 4.17(b}- Storage — February 25, 2024

*  Violation of Rule 3.09(b) — Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations (Compliance with State and City Health
Department laws, rales and regulations) - February 25, 2024

On February 25, 2024, Inspector Brown went to the location to conduct a follow-up inspection and to see if the licensee had made
any changes to the operation after receiving wamnings in November 2023 and December 2023 and a violation on January 8, 2024
for failing to operate the tavern portion of the establishment at all times in which the package goods area was open. Upon arrival
it was determined that the package goods area was open; however, the lights in the tavern area were off leaving the area dark,
liquor was being stored throughout the tavern area and the 3-compartment sink was filled with cold water. Hot water and
disinfectant solution were not in the sink as is required. The licensee, identified as Krist Serchan by MDD driver's license, was
advised that the tavern must be open when the package goods arca is operating. Mr. Serchan argued with Inspector Brown stating
the tavern was open and that he was serving as the bartender. He was told that the area does not appear to be open since the door
is closed and the lights were off. Upon hearing this conversation, one of the customers asked if the bar was now open. Licensee
was advised that a violation would be written, and the Inspector left without incident.



If you fzil to appear at the above location af the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for
the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please
contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Michelle Wirzberger, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIOGNERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Address

4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213

Type of Licenss

Class"BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Manager/Licensea

Krist Serchan

Clean and Free of Debris

Satisfactory

Exdts Marked, Unobstructed

Yes

Licensa is Vatid

N/A

Violations Noted
Instructions Given to Licensee

Photo(s) Taken

[Choose Files | N file chosen

Ownar Email

v

v

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Trade Name

BUSY BEE

Inspection Date/Time
SVFFIBTE0ET™ O

Opan/Closed
Open v

Traders License

Yes v

Fire Capacity

Violation Issued

No v

Inspector's Comments

Submitted by Inspector

BALTIMORE\ANdy.Perez

Cancel

Corporation Name

 MUNALLC

Closed Date

mm/dd/yyyy

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued

06/2872022

Outdoor Seating Capacity



BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address Trade Name Corporation Name
4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213 ~ BUSY BEE MUNALLC
Type of License Inspection Date/Time
Class"BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v 12/02/2023 11:3C PM
Manager/Licansee Open/Closed Closed Date
Raj Pun Open v mm/dd/vyyy
Clean and Free of Debris Traders License Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued
Satisfactory v Yes v
06/28/2022
Exits Marked, Unobstructed Fire Capacity Outdeoor Seating Capacity
Yes -
License is Valid Violation issued
N/A hd hNo ~

Violations Noted

Tavern not operational.
Instructions Given to Licensee

Tavern must be operational at all times while open.

Photo(s) Taken Inspactor's Comments

Choose Files NG file chosen Warning given for not operating tavern.
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Location Address

<

4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213

Type of License

Class"BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor v

Bouncer/Security Name(If Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMORE\regina brown

Photo(s) Taken

[
| Choose Files [No fle chasen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

BUSY BEE MUNALLC

Licensee Name

Krist Serchan

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date
mmy/dd fyyyy 01/08/2024
0235 PM

Submission Date

01/10/2024

Violation Reporting Facts

On the above date and approximate time, 1 Inspector Regina Brown went to the above
location for 311 complaint #24-00030998. Upon arrival | tried to access the tavern
portion of the establishment. Employee Krist Serchan identified by MD driver's license,
went around and unlocked the door. | entered the tavern and there were no lights on
and inventory all over the tavern. | inspector Brown checked the restrooms and bar
area, the 3-compartment sink was filled but the water and solution was cold. | advised
Mr. Serchan that his tavern needs to open when his bar is open. Mr. Serchan advised it
apens sometimes when he has staff available. | advised Mr. Serchan that he would be

receiving a violation for not operating his tavern. The establishment was giving a
warning back in November 2023 by Agent Perez. | inspactor Brown wrote the violation
and tried to leave the ocation, but Mr. Serchan followed me to my car trying to explain
and promise that he will apen from now on. | left without incident after 2-3 minutes.




ERRANA B

i

Cancel




Service Request Summary Report

24-00030998
Printed Date: Mar 21, 2024 - 11:59:56 AM
Type: BCLB-Liquor License Complaint SR # 24-00030998
Created By: citizen Site Guest User Prority: Standard
Service Request Owner: BCLB Status: Closed

Method Received: APl Status Date: Jan 08, 2024 3:11:39

SLA Detail: 2 Calendar Days PM
Created Date: Jan 08, 2024 2:21:18

PM
Overdue on: Jan 10, 2024 2:21:18

PM
Closed on: Jan 08, 2024 3:11:30

PM

Locatien: 4500 ERDMAN AVE, Baltimore City,
21213
Location Details: 4500-02 Erdman Avenue, Baltimore

Description:

Service Questions

Is this issue concerning a private residence or a commercial and/or licensed Business

business?

Narme of business: Busy Bee Restaurant, Bar & Liquors
What is the issue? Other

Please describe: The bar is not always operational.

Contact Information

Kimberly jones

Service Activities

N

Service Response Not Started

Resolution Questions

Comments

P ST Ty

BLLC staff amived at approximately 2:35pm. Balt311 Admin 1/8/2024 3:11 PM
Upon armival the establishment was open and

operating however the tavern was not operating,

Inspector conducted an inspection and issued a

violation. Inspector also spoke to the complainant

and advised of findings. Complaint was founded.

If any questions or concerns, please call the

Baltimore City Liquor Board at 410-396-4377,

Badge#09 Get Outlook for

10S<https.//aka.ms/oCukef>

Related Child Service Requests

Related Parent Service Requests
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Location Address

<

4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE 21213

Type of License

<

Class"BO77 Beer, Wine and Liquor

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

inspector

BALTIMOREregira brown

Phota(s) Takan

| Choose Fites | No file chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Name) Corporation Name

BUSY BEE MUNALLC

Licansee Name

Krist Serchan

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation {ssued Date
mm/dd/ yyyy 0272572024
0800 PM

Submission Date

0272772024

Violation Reporting Facts

On the above date and location, | Inspector Brown went to focation for a follow up
inspection to see if the tavern was open and aperating. Upon arrival the bar was open
however the tavern was not open. tinspector Brown entered the tavern area, the lights
were out, storage was all over the place and the 3-compartment sink was filed with
cold water.  spoke to the manager identified as Krist Serchan by MD driver's license

and advised that the tavern needs to open. Mr. Serchan started to argue with me
stating the tavern was open and that he will be the bar operator. [ stated to Mr. Serchan
that it doesr't appear to be open with the door dosed and fights off. One of the
Customers heard me talking to Mr. Serchen and ask me if the bar was now opening? |
advised Mr. Serchen that a violation would be written, and 1 left without incident. The
establishment was given a warning on 11/16/23 by Agent Perez and a violation was
written on 1/8/24 by Inspector Brown for not operating tavern.




Cancel
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Annual-Renewal » |

License

License Info

License Num:LBD7 371

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

License-Transfer + |

Detail

I Close the License ] [

Cne-Day » | Add New License = | Query «

Print License ] [ Print Renawal Letter ] { << (Go BackJ

Cert Num: 1038 ‘ $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
ee:
License Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023
CR Number: 15957447
Payment Date;  05-04-23
2022 - 2023 TPP Paid U
2023 Trader's License (1 | Update Info |
[Click to Start License Renewal }
Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License }
Location
Corp Name: MUNA LLC
Trade Name: BUSY BEE
Zone Code; 41
Phone: 410-878-013%
Block Mum: 4500-04 Street: ERDMAN AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213
CR Number: 15957447

Portion of Business Used:

USE THE ENTIRE PREMISES 4500-02-04 ERDMAN AVE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT.

Restriction:

THERE |5 TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOOQODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT.ALL
PACKAGE GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR. NO COOKING UNTIL APPROVED
BY THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. KENNETH SUGGS & OCTAVIA KNOX ARE BARRED FROM

i
v
THE PREMISEmm Alternate Mailing Address ]

License Owners

First Name jlast Name {Street City State rZip {Action |Change Owner
KRIST SERCHAN (711 N. CHARLES STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201 ] Edit | l Remove Owner
SHOVA SERCHAN  |7840 SAINT THOMAS DRIVE NOTTINGHAM MDD {21236 || Edit U?emmre Owner




Comments

Date Comment Action

08/11/2022PAID IN FULL $1,125.00 for—(/ioio’fion Hearing dated July 14, 2022; Invoice #126980..../sb | Delete ]
08/01/2022 %?;822?;?};0{28@ ?;; CbP;lif(:i?Cis%?(:]’rQosréghn /(?:gssonmoﬂis for Viclation Hearing fee dated on July

711472022 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -

07/15/2022 52?2 )4.91/ Jgf)-ﬁned $1.000: $1,000 + $125 admin fee; $1,125 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 [ Delete |
06/10/2022.6/9/2022 - Public Hearing Re: Viclation of Rule 4.01(q) Sates fo Minors - POSTPONED.../ir ' Delete I
12/15/2020* iicenseem(si changed during 2020 renewal period - Kr?st Serchan replaced Migdalia Rios * /kk
02/05/2020PAID IN FULL $875.00 for Violation Hearing dated Januory 09, 2020; invoice #118648.../sb [ Delete |
01/27/2020 %\r/:}r; s’rz) gw'vzoi;cz:g ’;:ion(éi?:; 1?05%2c;c:]ri c‘:l’cgg; gggli?f)?n?bc,}ms for Violation Hearing fee dated on .
O e o Ao O T e
08/C7/2019 Submifted 2018 Trader’s License during renewatl. ... /sb | Delete ]
04/17/2019 ﬁ 151228?_1,;/56‘:1“631; to add live entertainment has been COMPLETED. Please check invoice #
02/04/2019.1/31/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Reqguest to add live entertainment - APPROVED (3-0 vote)..../ir Delete ‘
08/20/2018 Alcohol Awareness expires 07/22/22 (Krist Serchan] Korean-American Social Agency... /sb
04/18/2018” Licensee(s) changed during 2018 renewal period - Migdalia Rios replaced Ginny Evans * /kk
10/03/2017 Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 7/11/17 /kk Delete |
03/16/2017 233,:’?;;%001 ;g;?:iei?cggndgar; ;/O!(gic,gﬁgh(l)gﬁgie 4.01{a} Sales to Minors 01/19/2017. $500.00 fine "Delete ]
047272016 *** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ¥*¥* /o | Delete }
02/09/2014:1/28/16 Public Hearing re: Exparsion of premise {3-0 vole) APPROVED '
02/03/20146State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchanit on [CR# 15957467 -Transferjon 2/2/2014
01/28/2016 Hearing Date; fanuary 28, 2014; PAID $100 fee; Invoice #100240.... /sb MDeIete

06/11/2015 Alcohol Awareness expires 05/28/19 (Surya Thebe) Delete |
Oé/G?/Qb% 5:5/14/2015 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership APPROVED 3-0 vote w
05/15/201 5 Hearing Date 05/14/15. Paid $100.00 fee, invoice #98810.... /sb L%
04/27/2015 RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb Delete |
04/07/2015/3/5/15 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 {7 day Suspension | [Delete |
02/03/2015:5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent io merchant on January 23, 2015, nE;;elet;z—
01/17/2013 Application filed January 2013 transfer of ownership E
12/03/2010/12/2/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF (12/9/10) HEARING #75404 | Delete

06/02/2009)06/02/09 $100 TRANSFER/CONF FEE PAID IN FULL #69273
05/15/2009.05/09 Transfer of Ownership, Deborah Canty Delete

11/30/2007,11/30/07 $100 PAID IN FULL #61660 Delete |

License num: LBD7 371

Print History {Print Card) ]

Address: 4500-04 ERDMAN AVENUE

Trade Name: BUSY BEE



MUNA, LLC: W16453573

Department ID Number:
W16453573

Business Name:
MUNA, LLC

Principal Office: @
A4502-04 ERDMAN AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Resident Agent: @
SHOVA RAI SERCHAN
7840 ST. THOMAS DRIVE
BALTIMORE MD 21236

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENFITIES OTHER THAN CORPCRATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
04/09/2015

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



April 4, 2024

Licensee(s}): Rachhpal Singh Grewal
5401 Belair, Inc., T/a Garden Liguor
5401 Belair Road 21206

Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.05(b) ~ Prohibited Hours (§ 12-2004(a}{1)(il) permits licensee to operate 1:00 pm - 9:00 pm
on Sundays under certain circumstances) - December 31, 2023 - On December 31, 2023, Agent Perez
investigated a complaint alleging that this establishment was operating outside of the scope of their special license
that allows for the business to sell alcohol on Sundays from 1:00 pm to 9:00 pm between Thanksgiving Day and New
Years Day if the license hoider has paid a supplementary fee. Agent Perez arrived at the establishment at
approximately 10:58 pm. At that time, he observed several store patrons exiting the establishment with alcoholic
beverages they had just purchased. Upon entering the establishment, he observed approximately 4 patrons inside.
One of the patrons was in the process of purchasing alcohol. The operator, Mr. Gurbinder Singh, was instructed to
stop all sales immediately and informed that he was operating well beyond the mandated closing time of their special
Sunday License. Mr. Singh was issued a violation, and the Agent left the establishment without any further issues.

{a) Service on Licensee{s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 3/21/2024.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Perez on 3/21/2024.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/7/2022 in reference to;
s Viclation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minors
o 3750 fine + $125 admin fee
o $875 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/14/2021 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a} - Sale to Minors
o $750 fine + $125 admin fee
» $875 fotal fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/11/2011 in reference to:
o Violation of Ruie 4.01(a) - Sale to Minors
»  $500 fine + $125 admin fee
o $625 otal fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/21/2011 in reference to:

e Protest of Renewal
« Board renewed the license for the year by a 2-1 vote

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named entity prior to 2011.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
200 St. Paul Place, Suite 2300
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-5994
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: 3401 Belair, Inc. Date: March 21, 2024
t/a Garden Liguor

5401 Belair Road

Baltimore, MD 21206

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before Board

You arc hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
4" day of April 2024, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: /a Garden Liguor, 540t Belair Road, 21206 (“the establishment™).

»  Vielation of Rule 4.05(b) — Prohibited Hours (§ 12-2004(aj(1)(ii) permits licensee to operate 1:00 pm — $:00 pm on
Sundays under certain circumstances) — December 31. 2023

On December 31, 2023, Agent Perez investigated a complaint alleging that this establishment was operating outside of the scope
of their special license that allows for the business to sell alcohol on Sundays from 1:00 pm to 9:00 pm between Thanksgiving
Day and New Years Day if the license holder has paid a supplementary fee, Agent Perez arrived at the establishment at
approximately 10:58 pm. At that time, he observed several store patrons exiting the establishment with alcoholic beverages they
had just purchased. Upon entering the establishment, he observed approximately 4 patrons inside. One of the patrons was in the
process of purchasing alcohol. The operator, Mr. Gurbinder Singh, was instructed to stop all sales immediately and informed that
he was operating well beyond the mandated closing time of their special Sunday License. Mr. Singh was issued a violation, and
the Agent left the establishment without any further issues.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence, If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer fo Rules and Regulations for
the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or conceras regarding this matter please
contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Michelle Wirzberger, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Location Address

5451 BELAIR ROAD 21206 v
Type of License
Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Bouncer/Security Name(lf Applicable)

Inspector

BALTIMORE\ANdy Perez

Photo(s) Taken

Choose Files | No file chosen

Violation Report

Licensee Information (Trade Namae) Corporation Name

GARDEN LIQUOR 5401 BELAIR, INC.

ticensee Name

Bouncer Date of Birth Violation Issued Date
mm/dd/yyyy 12/31/2023
11:30 PM

Submission Date

12/3172023

Violation Reporting Facts

On 12/31/23 |, Agent Perez investigated a complaint received by Chief Chrissomallis
alleging that this establishment was operating outside of the scope of their Sunday
License. | arrived at establishment at approximately 13:58PM. At this time, | observed
several store patrons exiting the establishment with alcoholic beverages they had just
purchased. After a few moments | entered the establishment and observed
approximately 4 patrons inside one of which was observed trying to finish a purchase
transaction. | instructed the operator, Mr. Gurbinder Singh to stop all sales immediately
and informed him that he was operating well beyond the mandated clasing time of
their Sunday License. Mr. Singh stated he was not aware of this closing time and
believed he could operate until 12am. 1 tald Mr. Singh it was his responsibiity to
understand and operate the store within the scope of the license. | issued the violation
ard left the establishment without any further issues.

Cancel



- Liquor Board System
THLR

1] = %‘L I
SRR

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer v | One-Day + | Add New license + | Query =

License Detail

J L Version 1.0

| Close the LicenseJ l Print License j | Print Renewal Letter —] I << Go BackJ
License Info
License Num:LA 044 Cert Num: 0817 : $858.00 Status: Renewed
ee!
License Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023

CR Number: 14036497
Payment Date: (04-25-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid L] N
2023 Trader's License 8 Y [ Update Info |

[ Click to Start License Renewal l

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Aduit Entertainement License |

Location

Comp Name: 5401 BELAIR, INC.
Trade Name: GARDEN LIQUOR
lone Code; 42
Phone: 410-485-0526

Block Num: 5401 Street: BELAIR ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21206

CR Number: 140364%7

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR FRONT AS A LIQUOR STORE

Restriction:

[ Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address J

License Owners

First Name Last Name  {Street City State Hip “|action Change Owner
RACHHPALSINGH — (GREWAL 12224 QUAIL CREEK CT  [BELAR |MD |21015 | Edit | | Remove Owner |

Sunday license



License Num: LA 046

Cert Num: 0517 Fee: $858.00

License 11/26/2023; 12/3/2023; 12/10/2023; 12/17/2023; 12/24/2023; 12/31/2023;
Dates:
Comments
Date Comment Action
Holiday Special Sundays: 11/24/23, 12/03/23, 12/10/23, 12/17/23. 12/24/23 & 12/31/23: Invoice
09/27/2023#131212 ..... /sb
05/25/2023Provided 2023 Traders License .../sb | Delete |
02/08/2023issued Special Sunday License for February 12, 2023; invoice# 127722.../ir Delete ;
10/24/2022|Alcohot Awareness expires on 10/18/2026; GURBINDER SINGH (cerdified by John S, Murray)..../sb i Delete {
Holiday Special Sundays: 11/27/22, 12/04/22, 12/11/22, 12/18/22, & 12/25/22; Invoice
097167202241 07195 Jir
L ICENSEE HAS USED THEIR TWO (2) SPECIAL SUNDAYS FOR THE 2022 CALENDAR
06/29/2022 VEAR™™*._ /sb | Delete i
06/29/2022 Requesiing for Special Sunday, JULY 03, 2021 {independence Day); Invoice #126664...../5b § Delete ]
04/12/2022 PAID IN FULL $875.00 for Violation Hearing dated Aprit 07, 2022; Invoice #125115..../sb . Delete ]
Penaity Assessment Notice for Viclation hearing dated April 7, 2022 mailed foday to licensed |
94/08‘/2022 establishment and o copy mailed fo licensee home address foday.../ir @
4/7/2022 - Virtuat Public Hearing - Violation of Rule 4.01({a) Sales to Minars - GUILTY - Rule 4.01 (g}
04/08/2022 51 4 $750; $750 + $125 admin fee = 875 total fine, 30 days fo pay (3-0 vote).... /i Delete |
02/10/2022Requested Special Sunday, February 13, 2022 {Super Bowl}; Invoice #123787.../sb - Delete [
11/09/2021 PAID IN FULL $875.00 for Violation Hearing dated October 14, 2021 Inveice #123436..../5b E Deieteﬂ
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector John Chrissonmatlis for Violation Hearing fee dated on ¢
1102120215 toper 14, 2021 Fine Fee to be paid $875.00.... /mb. Delete |
10/14/2021 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales 1o Minors - ADMISSION OF
10/15/2021,GUILT - Rule 4,01 {a)-fined $750; $750 + $125 admin fee = $875 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 ¢ Delete
vote}...../ir
10/13/202) Holi/csigy Speciat Sundays: 11/28/21, 12/05/21, 12/12/21,12/19/21, & 12/26/21; Invoice #123198 | Deotate I
07/02/2021 Requesting for Special Sunday, July 04, 2021; invoice #122540.../sb : Delete |
Holiday Special Sundays: 11/29/20, 12/06/20, 12/13/20, 12/20/20, & 12/27/20; invoice v
10/19/2020 #120042... /sb | Delete }
Issued Special Sunday License extension for May 24, 2020; invoice #119754 *NOT ELIGIBLE FOR ¥
05/21/2020) 5 \ )Y MORE SPECIAL SUNDAY LICENSES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020..../if | Delste
01/30/2020Requested Special Sunday on February 02, 2020; Invoice #118636 ... /kr | Delete i
10/21/2019Personal Properiy Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared on Ociober 21, 2019..../mb. | Delete ;
09/27/2019 Holiday Special Sundays: 12/01/1%, 12/08/19, 12/15/19, 12/22/19 & 12/29/19. Invoice #118013..... '::}Delete
/sb
**PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED 1O CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home
09/26/2019 Address on September 26, 2019.*** /mb
07/08/2019Submitted 2019 Trader's License..... /sb ] Delete i
07/01/20191%****NQT ELIGIBLE FOR ANY MORE SPECIAL SUNDAYS THIS 2019 CALENDAR YEARI*¥ ™ fsh Delete
07/01/2019Requested Special Sunday on May 246, 2019; Invoice #117181.... /sb (—Dve!ete !
Due to the ransomware atiack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able to
06/26/2019record when the requested for a Special Sunday cense was received and granted, The
request for a Special Sunday license was received and processed by the BLLC on 05/20/19.
04/24/2019 Provided 2018 Trader's License...... /sb [ Delete }
01/29/2019 Reguested Special Sunday on February 03, 2019; Invoice #114035.... /sb Delete
Holiday Special Sundays: 11/25/18, 12/02/18, 12/09/18, 12/16/18, 12/23/18 & 12/30/18; Invoice
101027201841 13459 . ssb
Alcohol Awareness expires on 09/01/22 [Rachhpal $.Grewal and Gurbinder Singh) John S.
09/05/2018 Muray.... /5o - | Delete




05/25/2018

Sunday Extension License for May 27, 2018, Invoice #112620.... /sb

Delete ]

0572372017

Sunday extension license for 05/28/2017 invoice#107986...k/r

Delete

10/14/2016

Holiday Special Sundays: 11/27/16, 12/04/16, 12/11716, 12/18/16 & 12/25/16, Invoice #104251 =
$375.00.... /sb

HElE

Delete

08/01/2016

Licensee submitted Personal Property Tax Clearance & Traders' License... fsb

| Delete

07/26/2016

07/25/14 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
Baliimore".... /sb

Delete

05/24/2016

Requested Special Sunday, May 29, 2016 {Memorial Day])

Delete

08/18/2011

8/11/11 Public Hearing re: VIGLATION OF RULE 4.01 (g} Sale to minor. RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY $500.

| Delete

06/03/2011

4/21/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under 2B section 10-301{a) by ten or more
residents, commercial fenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under
Articte 2B, or reql estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premisis. LICENSE
RENEWED BY A 21O 1 VOIE,

i i

' Delete

Print History (Print Card) }

ticense num: LA 046 Addrass: 5401 BELAIR ROAD
Trade Name: GARDEN LIGUOR

Comment:;

Hold Info

Add Comment i

Powerad b
e

5CI

PATRCEE LTV AR EL SF I ORI O & PR



5401 BELAIR, INC.: D13610597

Department ID Number:
D13610557

Business Name:
5401 BELAIR, INC.

Principal Office: @
5401 BELAIR ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21206

Resident Agent: @
JINH.YOU

2700 W BALTIMORE STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21223

Status;
{NCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS N GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
02 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/11/2010

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



April 4, 2024

Applicant(s): Darin Mislan
Thames Street Venture, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
1704 Thames Street 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Appiication to transfer ownership and focation from a secured creditor of a Class “BD7” BWL license presently
located at 2501-03 Fleet Street to 1704 Thames Street requesting live entertainment and outdoor table service.

(a) Appticant(s) Information: {1} Darin Mislan was born in Trenton, NJ in May of 1969. He lives in Baltimore, MD.
Mr. Mislan is presently the ficensee with financial inferest at 31-33 Cross Street t/fa No Way Rose since 2018. Mr.
Mislan also has financial interest at 1710 Thames Street t/a Waterfront Hotel.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Darin Mislan (5%); (2) Vader R. LL.C {60%}; (3) R2 Properties, LLC (20%); and (4)
Eric Mathias {15%). See attachment for full LLC breakdown.

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $125,000, to be paid at settlement.
(d} Quaiified Voters: Megan Easter, Margaret Argent, and Sima Fried are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e} Zoning: Applicant has appiied for a USE permit, for the use of the premises 15t and ground floor as a
restaurant/tavern with outdoor table service and live entertainment.

() Corporate Standing: Thames Street Venture, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/20/2024 is active and in good
standing.

(g} Posting Report: The location was posted on 2/29/2024 and checked on 3/11/2024. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 48 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “D” BW-1; “A" BWL-1; “B" BWL-23; “C" BWL-1; D"
BWL-1; “BD7” BWL-19; and "Hotel/Motel"-1.

(h) Attorney of Record: Anastasia Nardangeli

{i) Timeline: On 6/6/2022, staff received an application to substitute the name of the licensee of the ownership of the
Ciass “BD7” BWL license to the name of a Secured Creditor, which indicated that active alcoholic beverages
operations ceased on or about Aprit 30, 2023. On 8/22/2023, staff received a request for a 180 day hardship
extension. Board granted hardship request on 10/5/2023, within the 180 day timeframe. On 2/21/2024, staff received
an application for transfer of ownership and location. As transfer of ownership and location application was received
within the 360 days allowed. License is valid.

(j) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no lefter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Articie 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the heaith, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 8. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



2022 Application for Alcohelic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissianers for Baltimore ity

NER/TRANSEER/EXPANSION, AMENDHENT(S) APPLICATION FEF - $600.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER 21 NEW T EXPANSION OF PREMISES T AMENOMENT(S) CJ
EXPLANATION OF REBLEST: transfer of swnerstip and location [LASS TYPE: BDT

Please select one gption and Fill put the reguested information
A) NEW LICENSE REDHEST: AGDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION. n/a
B) TRANSFER OF DWNERSH!P ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE, va
T) TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS DIF LICENSED LOCATIDN. 2501-03 Fiset Street

TRANSFER OF OWHERSHIF AND LOCATION: ADDRESS OF PRGPOSED RELOCATION: 3704 Thames Street
0} AMENDMENT OR EXPANSIDN REQUEST: ADORESS GF THE LOCATIEN: nia

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Thames Street Venture, LLC TRADE NAME: r/a

BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER; 443-433-8532 BUSINESS EMAIL ADORESS: darin@theadmialscup com

ATTGRNEY FOR THE APPLICANT. Anastasia T. Nardangeli  ABDRESS 253 crceser. 520 1518 nuwwero w0 1 PHONE: 410-916-2638
Part of Premises Used {Aste: flaors and drees for Starage): 158 g0 2o Cogrs and byserment Dutdoor Tabfe Service Provided? [3Yes L1 Mo Delivery of alcahol? £ Yes (73 o
{ive Entertainment provided? [3Ves 0 No What Kind {£c 3/ fand f2c)? live acoustic, B Bff Premisa Catering of Food and Alcobal? C3 Yes [ No

Zoning Receipt ar Current Certificate of Occupancy Parmit attached to Apphication? [7] Yes (1 Mo Estimeted Seating Cepacity:
Plesse nots thet ss per Ale. Bav. Art, § 12-B07(A)Z), an apphication for the lssuanca or franster, Js not complets unfezs the agplicant has obteined spproval
and/ar verification from the Bakimors Munfcipal Zonig Asesls (AN7A)

i Applicant A

Darin Mistan . T ) R L :

{Full name} (Telepnoneno.) E-mail (Required
4509 Wilmslow Road Baltimore MDD 21210 3+ yaars

(Residence) Street City Stata Zip Gode (period of residency in Baltimore City}
ay 1969 M Tranton, NJ

(Menth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Chack; Yes O No Are you currently a resident of the Eity of Battimors?

2. Applicant B

nfa

{Fuli name) (Telephanene ) E-mal (Required)
{Residence) Street City State lip Code (period of residency in Baltmore City)
(Month/Year of Hirth) {Sex: Male or Femals) {Mace of Birtk)

Check: [0 Yas [3 Ho Areyeu corvently & resident of the City of Baltimare?

3. Applicant €

n/a

{Full name) {Telephonena ) E-mail (Required)
(Residence) Street City Stafe ZipCode (period of residency in Baltimare Lity)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex; Mala or Female) (Place of Birth)

Check: O Yes OO No Are you currently a resident af the City of Baltimore?

Revised January 2072



1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a fefeny in the State of Maryland or any other? £ Yes [2] No - Fyes, indicate applicant and explaln,
Applicant A BL £

2. Has the applicant{s} bsen adjudged guilty of vinkating the laws governing the sale of any sleohalic heverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryltand? [ Yes [ No -  yes, mark agplicant and provide explenation in adjscent space provided.
Applicant A BLI B0

3. State whether the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other Statz within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Lrime)? [ Yes B Na - I yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A B8O CO

&, Has the applicant{s} ever had s license for the sala of slcoholic beverages in the State of Maryland? & Yes O3 Ne I yes, mark applicant and

explain {address of location, dates that the applicant was a licensee, and the trade name}.
Appfleant A . B D E El

5. Has the applicant{s) ever had & liguer license suspended or revoked? [ Yes (71 No [ yes, mark applicant and exglain,

Applicant A W] (A

B. Does the applicant{s) have a financial interest in any ather alcoholic beverage business or business far which an alcohalic beverage icense
has been applied for, granted, and issued? & Yes [ No i yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).

Apphcaﬁt Ald B G 03

A;Jpln:ant has 8 Emi:ract mmnﬂty :nterest in the Elqmsr ht:ense Esnaé at the Aémira[’s Et;p n F&ﬂ%s Pa nt 1347 ?hamas Strsat and alsa the Waterirant Hate§
in Fells Point {1710 Thames Strest). - EROTIREE R PR i L e R T

7. Do the spouses or dependent nhtEdren ﬁf any m‘ the app!lzsnt(s} izavs a fmancta] mterast in any nthar aEcuhuEm haveragas Etcensa o husmzss in
Baltimors Gity or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? 3 Yes [ No I yes, mark applicant and explain (address of lseation and trade name).
Applicant A 80 cd

B. Are you financially interested in any other alechokic heverages license applied, granted or issued? [2] Yes I3 No ¥f yes, please explain,
Applicant A . B3 L L_.}

SBE respunse tﬂ ttem B aﬁava

g is ﬁxs hcensed premise currently open aﬁd n;;eratmg’? D Yes 13 Nn Ef ne, thsn prﬁwﬂe :iate af last day nf aperahnn af t}:e astahlashmznt The
Furrent [ocation s shut down, and the current swner of the license, John Zorzit, procured awnership via foreclosire. Thisis 2 raquast fnr -] Srar:sfar af
acetion AND ewner, The license {ses attached) is currently alive via a “hardship extension granted at 2 hearing on stober 5. 2073, i

{0.  Du any of the applicant{s) - persenally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or ather financial ohligations to any manufa{:tur'er
brewer, distiller, or whalesaler at the time of making this application? [ Yes C3 No If yes, plessa explain, If yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted - personally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicaliflf@ - 1 B £

Revised January 122



Il. Plzas list the fallevdng information for the Manager of the esiablishrent 1o ba licensed:

\d

Darin Mislan 4509 Wilmslow Road l R . .

Aophcants Applying 85 Business Enlilies - (Bive name(s) and addresses - In Corporalion st ef officers (atiach kst f necessary) or in limited 1ty  Company/Partnerships
list ol avthartzed persens) Pleasa oote that off keensans WUST have & FINANCUL INTEREST b tha csnse applind for ax per Ale. Bev. Art 8 4-109 (e)(1)). Frocassary,

pleasa attach s Bst of the nemas and sdorass of off aulstending stock Roldars who ot the tma of sppfication iwn way stock of the corgoration and the aritelos of
hrcarparation partnershiy agrasmant or sriicles of srgsalation

[) R, e e e AQORESS, "0 S Beer St Ste- 1095, Bamere 021202 e Member ey ing. g%
. . 4509 Wilmslow Road
pue. D arin Mislan ADDAESS:  Baltimore, MD 21210 meMember o i s
1420 Knecht Ave. M b
3)NAME_R2 Properties, LLC  ADORESS: Halethorpe, MD 21227 TEVIBMDBT o einbk HeLD: 20%
e ETic Mathias ADORESs, 2400 Pillon St., Baltimore, MD 21224 11 Member g conrin 150

“Extract Fomlaw: ¥ ey sk or sath requed inder the provickns of ts At shal contai eny fols sttements, the offendsr Shefl be deomed
gullty of parfury. And upanindictment and coaviciion tharsof, sholl e sabiact i penaltios providsd by Law for thet crima.

LERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At beast one applicart whosa signaturs appears below certffies thet he/she fs & currant restdent of Bablimore City, Merytand st the tims
of fitimg of this spplicallon. Each of sald spplicants heveby certilizs further that i the Scanse appflad for is granted, be/she wil conform to o Stata and County kaws and
requlalians refatiog 1o the sele of aleoholic bevarages, wy wefl as ta the rdes sl ragulations of tha Beard of iesnse Comemissionars for Bultimars City, and herely
grants permission ta the State Comptreler, bis duly sutharkeed depinttes, inspectars and clerks, Tha Baard of Licensa Commissioners for Baltimara City, Its duly
autharized ngents nd smployees, snd sy prace officer of Baltimora City or the State of Marytand ta inspect and search at any and of bours, without warrant, the
premises and wny and afl parts thereof upon and inwhich said besiness is to be conduried I Bcanss is Issued, the sppliconds must ssere that ot beast one Sicensoa

iﬁmﬂﬁmﬂn throughout the duration of ihis Kcense.

Signature of Apphcant A
—
berehy certfy lat on the_2) dayuf’ﬁﬂx“g% .20 before e, the subscriver a otary pubc of he Stete of Miﬂq[c‘“"j in s0d for
bt i , personafly aggeared (ala) v S A &seapp’ér.mt(s)nmedinmlsaqﬂ‘mﬁmma&whhﬁyﬂumdhw
tha! the matter gnd-fa cunlﬁnedins&idh‘namhmmﬁmmtksmss.myhmdurdmlaﬁalmf. \ 4

[Notary Seall My Commission expires

7y HVHVS \\\
U

=%, S s
Sgratire of Rppfeant D ’r,,?év \9“’-%?.!{9!?;‘;@{\;\
| hereby certify that on the day of . 20__ tefore me. the subseriber, a notary pulfie of the Stata of ‘Y UL \h\\:lhr
 personaly appeared the applicant(s) named in thiz apphcation mada cath in dus farm of lw
that the matter and faels cantained in said appkcation ars triee and correct As witness, my hand and notaridl seal
Signature: [Hotary Seal] Wy Tomemission axpires
Printed Hame:
Signature of Applicant
| hereby cartify that on the day of . 20___ bufore me. the subscribar. 2 natary public of the State of fn and for
. personally eppeared the appfican{s) named in Ihis application mads nath i due form of law
that the matter snd facts tontained in said eppication sre true and correct As witness. my hand and sotarfal seal
Signatura:
T {totery Szal] Wy Camemissinn expires
Printed Name:
3

Pevisxd Janiary BT



Vader 11, LLC Ownership

Alexander F. Smith — 40%

Eric G. Smith - 40%

Vasilios G. Tserkis — 10%

Nicholas I. Sfakianos Revocable Trust. ua’d August 31, 2020 — 5%
Brian McCormack — 3%



Name agd Address of the owners of the premise/langlord: Fells Peinl Acquisitions, LLC

STATEMENT BF OWNER OF PREMISES REOUIRED IN CONNECTIGN WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{l, WE} 1704 Thames Street, LLC

HEREBY CERTIFY.

That {{ am, wa are) the owner(s) of the property located at 1704 Thames Street

Lode of 21231

, Beltimore, City with a Zip

. which isnamed in the present application made to the Board of hqw:u" Lirense Commigsioners of Baltimare City

under the Alcohalic Be Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent te the granting of the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptrofler. his
culy autharized deputies. inspectors and clerks. the Board of Liguar License Cammissioners of Baltimore City, its daly authorizsd sgents and
empioyees, and any peace officer of the Gity of Baltimare and State of Maryland tz inspect end search, withaut warrant, the gremises upon which
the businessisto e induhtad and any and sll parts of the building in which said business is to b2 sonducted, at ary and all hours.

et
. _-w,..

aignature [}% Lwﬁaf’ '

§ Ehef'{;ﬂperty

Charles Duff Hugheé,. hanaging Member of 1704 Thames Sireet,

i beraby certify that on the

2 day of

Loty 2% bafere me, the

fr Ll el

. persenally appesred Charles Duff Hughes

in and
.. the

subscriber. @ natery public of the State of (V¥Worgln

{andlard/ praperty mwner named ir this application made osthin dus form of faw that the matter and facts contained in said apglisation are {rue ané correct

L3 witness. my band and natarial seal

i . 4
katary Sipnature:~ i g o

""""

Hotery Frintzd Name: Q-ﬁ’i(}ﬂdﬁ&_

]
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate swners and registered voters in the City of Baltimare in which the business

The following certificates must be signad by at least 3 persons.

[Hetary Seal] My Dommission expires ) ;(25 ! 2004

U

i
& Ty

Notary

Public
2
%

’65‘

%,
0, 0\)0'

cavered by the present application is to be conducted. We certity that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known ta
us and is a resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Mamzs 0l s S Bguetwe - |- D08 lengthoftime . “;
i B o : e i s e fkmﬁhﬁsar} ﬁnqsxaiﬁ%eﬁwﬂhﬁze
TN e i)
Mfmr\ Easiar Bal Jnmare Mh 21 130 %; S / %Ci Ll yr__s_'_w
20T Sulgrave Ag. orjound s :
i}‘\arqmo} %\rq@ﬂ ‘hmor; Mdanod ek 3[59 E_\;Tfé%

Q\mﬁ FﬁQ,C’\

1300 acksenSk

Ralhimore M 21230

5/%2

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore
I North Charles Street, Suite 1500, 8altimare, Maryland 7201
Phone: 410-356-4377 Fax 410-356-4387

fevized Jangary 2027

Please rote thet this is & public docemsat and upan request
wilt he provided to the general members of the public.
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = [ License-Transfer + | One-Day + | Add New License » | Query «

License Detail

| Close the License ] [ Print License } [ Print Renewal Letter ] [ << Go Back ]
License Info
License Num: LBD7 400 Cert Num: 1133 $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
Fee:
license Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023

CR Number: 15629625
Payment Date: 09-11-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid [J
2023 Trader's License ) | Update Info

| Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Adult Entertainment License
I Add New Adult Entertainement License J

Location

Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Zone Code: 13
Phone: 443-683-0198

Block Num: 2501-03 Street: FLEET STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 15629625

Portion of Business Used:
USE TAVERN SERVING FINGER FOOD CONSUMED ON PREMISES

Restriction:

LEdit the License Location info ] Alternate Mailing Address l

License Owners
First Name Last Name [Sireet City State |[Zip Action {Change Owner
JOHN ZORZIT 10 WARREN ROAD, STE 130 ICOCKEYSVILLE MD  |21030 { Edit | | Remove Owner |




Comments

Date Comment ‘Action
03/07/2024iMail Returned: 2024 Renewal Application..../sb ' Delete I
03/04/2024****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent 1o Business address on February 28, 2024...../sb ' Delete
Application for fransfer of ownership and tocation of a Class “BD7" BWL license presently
located at 2501-03 Fleet Streel o 1704 Thames Street requesting live entertainment and
02/28/2024 outdoor table service filed on behalf of Thames Street Ventures, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending.
Darin Mistan on 2/21/2024 {Speciai Ad] /kk
10/06/2023/10/5/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Request for a hardship extension - GRANTED (3-G vote}..../ir Delete
09711/2023IPAID $1,320.00 FOR 2023 Annual Liquor ticense Fee; Invoice #131090..../sb Delete ]
108/23/2023.08/22/2023 Attorney Shawn R. Harby submitted o hardship request; see invoice#130990..k/r . Delete l
Per DES Nicholas Blendy approval, Processed substitute application info the name of secured
06/22/2023, 0 ditor John Zorzit: Invoice #130750..../ir | Delete |
Received Substitute Application to remove curent licensee’s Chaser's, LLC t/a Chaser's, David
08/22/2023) it chner and Substitute secured creditor John Zorzit, Trustee; Invoice #130747 .../
06/06/2023Received copies of UCC-T paperwork from atformey Shawn Harby, Copies placed in file.../jr LDeiete ]
01/30/2023*STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 30, 2023.****/mb Delete [
08/31/2022***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD®***__/mb l Delete
07/22/2022 Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 7/21/2022 /kk
02/01/2022 ***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 27, 2022.**/mb Delete
1/27 /12022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Request for a fransfer hardship extension - GRANTED {3-0
01/2772022 vote} *Additional 90 days granted for fransfer™. . /jr EQ
12/27/2021iLetter from Attorney Steve Fogleman requesting Transfer Hardship; Invoice #123656..../sb | Delete 3
11/04/2021101/06/2020 - REQUEST HAD EXPIRED..../sb Delete |
01/14/2021 F**=* RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ¥ /mb Delete !
6/25/2020 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application 1o fransfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0 ‘
06/26/2020 vote)... Jir . Delete |
06/25/2020IMaited preliminary approval letter to atty. Steve Fogleman from 6/25/2020 hearing... /i ' Delete |
Issued Outdoor License extension starfing from June 12, 2020 untit the governor has liffed his |
06/12/2020 executive order; Housing permit#TMP2020-50035....fjr @E—e_—}
Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalfl of So Philly, LLC T/a Chaser’s - Anne Curci
03/06/2020 on 2/27/2020 /kk I Delete ,
01/28/2CG20****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo the Business address on January 28, 2020.***/sb | Delete }
270 transfer application letter sent to applicani(s) & attemey; application has expired - can m
01/15/2020 resubmit new opplication for fransfer e~ Delete
Called and Spoke with Alty Steve Foegleman regarding status of transfer application. Mr.
12/23/2019 Fogleman advised me that he and his client was aware of the deadline of January &, 2020 to @EE_J
complete the fransfer, But however his client was still working on it..../jr
11/20/2019230 day pending letier sent o applicant{s} & attorney on 11/20/19 /kk ! Delete ]
10/24/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Request for a fransfer hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 vote)
10725/ 2019"‘/I\ddiﬁonc:i 90 days granted for tfransfer*..... fjr } Delete l
09/24/2019|Requested for Transfer Hardship Extension; invoice #117982.... /sb E Delete
09/11/2019,09/10/2019 90/150 day transfer pending letter was sent o all applicants.. k/r I Delete I
Attorney Stephan W. Fogleman office was confacted in reference to 90/ 150 day fransfer
09/09/2019 pending notice hard copies will be sent via email to applicant{s) and Attorney{s}. k/r
08/07/2019Submitted 20192 Trader's License..... /sb Delete
04/12/201914/11/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - APPROVED [3-0 vote]..../ir Delete
Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalf of So Philly, LLC T/a Chaser's - Anne Curci
03/11/2019] 75700 i | Delete !
Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared as per the email received from
01/02/2019 Law Department on January 2, 2019..../mb. @]
12/05/2018/PAID IN FULL $425.00 for Violafion Hearing dated November 08, 2018; invoice #113845.... /sb Delete ]




11/29/2018

Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on November
8,2018; Fine Fee o be paid $425.00.... /mb.

Pelete

11/23/2018

Personal Property tax letter maited to Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/19/18../mb

Delets

11/09/2018

11/8/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -
Rule 4.01 [a}-Fined $300; $300 + $125 admin fee; $425 fotal fine, 30 days o pay {3-0 votel.......fjr

05/04/2016

HrdsE RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD **+** /sb

05/04/2016

Submitted statement "Good Standing”.... /sb

e

Delete

D;iete

05/03/2016

LICENSEE PAID FOR APPLICATION FEE, LATE FEE AND LICENSE FEE { INVOICE# 103243, 103246
AND 103244)CORPORATION WAS NOT IN GOOD STANDING 3O WAS NOT ABLE TO ISSUE LICENSE
TO DAY 05/03/2G16 UNTIL CLIENT BRING IN LETTER.... K/R

03/14/2016

RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD.... /sb

01/19/2016

reieState of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... fsb

05/06/2015

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... fsb

056/06/2015

4/16/2015 Application to fransfer ownership APPROVED 3-0 vote $100 PAID

Delete

!

{ D;ieze ;

05/06/2015

4/16/2015 Public Hearing re; Aplication to fransfer ownership APPROVED $100 PAID

04/16/2015

FHHOLD* from Republic National Distributing Company, LLC having an account with presnt
covering the sales alcohclic beverages in the sum of $99.21

0371772015

pAREERER03/02/2015 LICENSE JAMES CASPER wanis his naome removed from license. If renewal is
submitfed with Mr. Casper name plecase dont process and notify the licensee

03/02/2015

03/02/2015 LICENSE JAMES CASPER wanis his name removed from license. if renewal is

submifted with Mr. Casper name please dont process and nolify the licensee

02/24/2015

10/15/14 HOLD (Grier Law Office)

02/03/20158tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. { Delete l
10/28/2014.10/23/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership, POSTPONED
11/09/201111/11 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Candace M. Schaech, Scolt 5. Copinger, Jr., GVSG, Inc. | Delete
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 400 Address: 2501-03 FLEET STREET
Trade Name: N/A
Comment:
[ Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered b\y:
Yy
o
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THAMES STREET VENTURE, LLC: W24474058

Department ID Number:
W24474058

Business Name:
THAMES STREET VENTURE, LLC

Principal Office: @
650 S EXETER STREET
SUITE 1085
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agent: @

ANASTASIA THOMAS NARDANGEL |
THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, PA.

25 5. CHARLES STREET, SUITE 2015
BALTIMORE MD 21201

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registratior:
10/23/2023

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NfA

Close Status:
NfA



PROPOSED LOCATION: 1104 Thamos St

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

49

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP ARFA

“A” BEER & WINE N

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D~ BEER & WINE ‘ )

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 1

“4-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___

“B~ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 73

“C* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

“D" BEER, WINE& LIQUOR _ \

“BD7" BEER, WINE & [IQUOR _ WL"

ARENA

HOTEI/MOTEL \

RACING

PREPARED BY: ( hast DATE: 3 ! ¢ / 24
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TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name}

M sy

License Type

(13357807 EBazr Wire and LUguo ~

is the location within 300 feet of Church
and/or School?

ISl v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note

Piease see maps for additional locations

Licensee Name

Photo(s} Taken

Corparation Name

namas Strest Vantire LLC

Date Posted?

Il

Are there any other licensed
establishments within a two block
radius?

AEH

Location Address

1704 Thames §;

Estimated Date of Removal?

1s the establishment open and
operating in a safe and sanitary
manner? {If not open, note in
comments - CLOSED or NOT
OPERATING)

=
(e

Comments and Follow-up ltems(s}

Filed application for a transfer of ownership and location from
2501-03 Fleet St to 2501 Thames St The proposed location wil}
have outdoor table service and hive entertainment which includes

live acaustic and DJ The estabhishment is closed and under

construction

Inspector Name

AALTIMDRE T

Submission Date

AR RS E]

Cancel

{rase

gn R PaA



Applicants Name

Darin Mislan
Posted Date/Time

O22Ui20524

05 30 PN
Posted Summary

The sign is posted an the front door

Photo(s) Taken

Posting Sign Report

Premises Address

1704 Thamas 5t

Rechecked Date/Time

Rechecked Summary

inspectar Name

BALTINMOKRE  Tarr Thage

Manager

A
TR

The sign is still posted on the front door,




7 .do.amu,:amﬁ ,ﬁou&o S




Department Of Housing And Community Development Abpli .
icant Co No: USE2023.563
Division Of Construction And Buiilding Inspection pR By Pian N 80
an No: -

Property Address: Block/Lot: 861/013
1704 THAMES ST Total

Apptlicant:
ANASTASIA NARDANGELI
100 LIGHT STREET SUITE 1100 BALTIMORE MD 21202

Owner/Lesseg;
Owner 1704 THAMES STREET, LLC

Lessee

— Use &
Occupancy
Draft

THIS 18 NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN, FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACTY THE ONE $TOP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 442.984.1809.

THAMES STREET VENTURE, LLC

Expiration: WORK COST: District; 201 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

USE FIRST FLOOR AND GROUND OF PREMISE AS A RESTAURANT AND TAVERN W WITH LIQUOR LICENSE (CLASS BDT) WITH QUTDOOR TABLE
SERVICE AND LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Department Of Housing And Community Development Cashier C opy
Divisian Of Construction And Building Inspection No: USE2023-56380
Property Address: District: 201 Block/Lot: 18617013 Total

1704 THAMES §T

Applicant:

ANASTASIA NARDANGELI —

100 LIGHT STREET SUITE 1100 BALTIMORE MD 21202

Qwner/Lessee:
Owwner 1704 THAMES STREET, LLC
Lessee THAMES STREET VENTURE, LLC

Contractor;

Use & Occupancy
Draft

c0500006000000000000000000000USECDZ3X56380B00000000000000000000000202Y7



April 4, 2024

Applicant(s). Bonnie Scarpinato
Neighbors, LLC, T/a Neighbors
1901 Gough Street 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application fo transfer ownership from a secured creditor with continuation of outdoor table service.

{a) Applicant(s) Information: {1} Bonnie Scarpinato was born in Bayshore, NY in July of 1951. She lives in
Baltimore, MD.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: {1) Bonnie Scarpinato (100%)

{c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is in accordance with security agreement.

(d) Qualified Voters: Stefan Popescu, Charles Uttenreither, Jr., and Mary Uttenreither are qualified Baltimore City
voters.

(e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premises 1t floor as a tavern/restaurant with
accessory outdoor table service per BMZA2014-103 approved April 23, 2014 with conditions.

(f) Corporate Standing: Neighbors, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 3/21/2024 is active and in good standing.

(0) Posting Report: The location was posted on 3/4/2024 and checked on 3/14/2023. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 8 licensed liguor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “A" BWL-1; “B" BWL-1; “D" BWL-4,; and "BD7" BWL-2.

(h) Attorney of Record: Melvin Kodenski

{i) Timeline: Establishment does not appear to have been open and operating since approximately 9/16/2023. On
1/30/2024, staff received transfer of ownership application, which was within 180 days of closure. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products fo be offered by the business of the applicant, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



2022 Applicetion for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor Licanse Commissioners fur Baktimore City

NEN/TRANSFER/ERPANS IO/ ANENOHENT(S) APPLEATION FEE - 850000

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER % NEW T EXPANSION OF FREMISES [ AMENDMENT(S) O3
EXPLANATION OF REDOEST +van Q’[@V Ojé 0WM6V5/)/;Z9 IILASSWPELBDr7

Plesse select ane option and fillaut the requestsd information
A) NEW LICENSE REULIEST: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED | ECATION:
B) TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP ONLY: ADCRESS BF CURRENT LICENSE: 1901 Gough St Battimore MD 21231
C) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION:

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LDCATION: ADORESS OF PRUOPOSED RELOCATION:
B) AMENOMENT OR EXPANSHIN RERLEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTHERS HIP NAME: Neighbors L LC TRADE NAME: N e {g //) b ors
BUSINESS PHONE NLIMBER; 5618668688 BUSIYESS EEI;AI]EIRESS: Stefani@RevealMGMT.com |
l

AHTRNEYFI}RTHEAPPUE:ART:mQ[VmQ: Lod“ittitss. 320 N, Chov/ed Hime 410 6 85-5100

AD

PﬂlfFMlhi(Hﬂ.ﬂandth”Stﬁw Gutdoor Tably Sarvice Pravided? E1Yes OJ No  Defivary of slcohol? £ Yoz B3 Ne
Live Extwrtwinment provided? [1Yes I3 o Whet Kind (£c &) Aend £ )7 Off Premise Catering of Food and Alcohal? 01 Yes E1 ¥a
Tosing Receipt o Corrent Certificate of Decupency Permit atinched to Applicstion? 2] Yes [ N Estimeted Sesting Depacity, 100
Flosss nciy tiwt as por Al Sav. At £ 12-MI7(INZ), sz application for the hxowecs or tracsior. ks not complets saiees the applicent kax chivised sparovel
aad/or verBiction ireen the Faltimors Numicipal Zacing Appasis (BNZI)

1. Applicant A
Bonnie Scarpinato

. {Fidlname) ¥ ) E-meil (Required)

%F G 83 N : d" wﬂmebdnxgu 21001 223/ Byenrs A%\:/V_(,
{Residenze)Straat - 2 City Statg lipCode (period of residency in Bekimare City)
?l}OL * 0711951 AP’F Female Bayshore, NY 3P0 i?{

{Murth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {(Mace of Birth)
Check: EI Yes O Ko Are you currently a rasident of the City of Baltimore?
2. hpplicent B
{Fdlname) (Telephanzna ) E-meil (Required)
{Residence) Street Eity State ZipBode {period of residency in Baltimore City)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Malz or Female) (Plece of Birth)
Check: O Yes T No Are you corrently a residant of the City of Balbmora?
3. Apphicant C
(Fell name) {Telephaneno.} E-mail (Required)
{Regidence)Street Eity State TipCode {period of residency in Battimare City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Pace of Birth)

Check I Yes O3 Mo Are you currontly o resident of the City of Baitimers?

Revied Jomrary 2022



f. Has the applicant(s} been adjudged guilty of a felony in the Stata of Marytand or eny other? O Yes IIYﬁ: - ¥ yes, indicate applicent and explain,
foplicant A D 8O €O

ZHasﬂn mmnt(yaen adjwdged gunltvn! vmlutirm the laws guvsmng the sulanl any a.lin.ﬁh.nlln. Imvaraga or fur gambling in anyShma lm:lutllng
Maryland? O Yes & No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explamation in adjecent space pravided,
Applicant A ] 80] £O

3. State whether the spplicant(z) has ever heen adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, sny other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crima)? (3 Yes (i2"Ho - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicart A D BL) ca

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had e license for the sale of alcohokic beverages in the State of Maryland? [ Yes O No i yes, mark applicant and
explain (sddresy of Incatian, dates thet the epplicant was a licensee, and the trade name).
Applicent A BO |

i

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had & liquor license suspended or revoked? [J Yes B{u If yes, mark applicant and explain.

BA €O

Applizent A D

B. Does the applicent(s) have a financial interast in anyathar alcohokic baverage busmess or business for which an alnuhl;ru: baﬁraga koense
has been applied for, granted, and issued? O3 Yes B{; iIf yes, mark applicant and explain (addrass of location and trede name).
Applicant A3 B0 €O

7. Do the spuuses nr dapendmrt uhﬂ&en uf any uf l:he :.aﬁ.:l.i@l.:;n.t.(s) hﬂ\;s a I fak mﬁaraéi in aﬁf‘mh.er alnuhuim I.Jn\m.ranas Bcerms nr hﬁhéﬁs in
Baltimere City ar any other jurisdiction in the State of Mardand? [J Yes % i yes, mark applicant and explain (address of lacation and trade name).

Applicent A D BO La

B.. ﬁré ynu iinaﬁétﬁlly in.i.n.réét.ad.k.: aﬁy utﬁar alecholic hﬁag Er.ﬂnsn api:liad. ﬁr;a.nlad”n.r Is;uu:.l;?. EI Y Mn If yus. ﬁlaﬁéu explain,
Applicant A ] B0 €O

e ki sty i o o oo o o~

{0. Do any of the applicant(s} - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedpess er other financial obligations to any manufacturer,
trewer, distiler, or whalesaler at the time of meking this applicetion? O Yes if yes, please explain, if yes, please peovide information as to
the applicant(s) Indelrted - parsonally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the mamifacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?
Applicant ACD

B0 €O

Revized Jaowrary 7077



11. Please st the following information for the Manager of the establishment to be kcenged:
Address

Jared Fischer | 320 N Charles St

Applicants Apptying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (attach kst i necessary) or in Limited Lisbility Campany/Partnerships
list alt authorized persons.) Plenss niots that of fcensass WUST bare & FNANCUAL WITREST in the besnse sppbed for a8 par Alc. Bev, At B4-108 ()10, K pecassary,
plazsa sttach g Bt of the nemes and sdc-eex of 2 putstanding rtock boiders whﬂbﬁ:tﬁnnfmkz&nmwmdﬂfﬁa corporation and the articles of

Iy ey st vl It 202 7
1) NAME: EOI‘H’H@ Scal’;'fnﬁ;efészu 220 /\/ : C/)CUL(QJWLE:}'WU’"i’-’@eﬁ};smtzkﬂanz ﬁﬁ %
7) NAME: ADDRESS: THTLE: %OFSTOCKHELD:
3) NAME: ADDRESS: TILE: %OFSTOCKHELD
4 NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD:

“Extract iom Law: K any affidm or ooth required undbr the pravivions of ths Aot shel contain any faks stetamenis, the offender sl be demmed
guittya perjury. And upon indictment aad conviction thersof. shell be subject to pensities pravided by Law for thet crims,

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ane spplicam whose signetuee appezrs below certifies that ha/she is # current resident of Beftimara City, Maryland at the time
of filing of this application. Each of said appicants hereby certtfies further that if the Gcense spplied for is grarted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws end
ragulations relating to tha sale of alcohokic beverages, as wall as o the rides snd regulstions of the Beard of Licansa Commissianers for Baltimare City, eatd hareby
grants permissicn tn the State Comptrofler, bis duly suthorized deputies, inspectars end clerks, The Baard of License Commissianers for Baltimore Ly, its duly
autherizad agents and employees, snd eny peace officer of Beltimara City or the Stata of Maryland to inspect end search at any and e hours, without warraet, the
premisas and ary and ol perts thereof upan and in which seid business ks to ba conducted. If Bcense is issued, the applicants must ensurs that at least one lcensse
rameins & resident of Baltimore City througheut the duration of this Bcense.

Eﬁnt éwﬁf A

Signature of Applicant A

/ E;[\u[e me. the subscriber, a netary public of the State of maw MJ’ML in and for

the applicent(s) named i this application made oath i dee form of law
on are true and correct. As witness, my hand and notarisl sesl,

Signature: ) {Notery Seal) My Commission expires ’) ’ ""’ ‘ZOZS
) iy LEE

Printed Name: %hﬂ/ ULQ/ S;]‘ICE):II-‘L}TRL\:’E}L}SLIC

BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 14, 2025

hereby cer ‘! that on the day ufmg
; . personally appeared “|
cantained in seid apglicat

hat the matter #d fa

Signature of Applicant B

I hereby certify that n the day af .20__, before me. the subscriber, s natary pedlic of the Stete of in and for
. personally appeared the applicant{s) named in this application made sath in due farm of law
that the matter aad facts cantained in sad apalication are true and correct. As witness, nry hand and notariat seal

Signature: {Notary Seal] My Commission expires

Printed Mame:

Signature of Applicant £

| hereby certify that oa the day of .20 befere me, the subscriber. a natary public of the State of in and for
. personally appeared the applicant{s) named in thiz application made cath in due form of law
that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct, As witness, my hand and notarial seal,

Sianature:

[Natary Seal) My Commission expires

Printed Name:

Revised January 2022



Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: 1901 S Gough St LLC Phone Numb&r:___

STATEMENT CF DWNER DF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW BF MARYLAND
{I, WE) S Fchoy POps e ot b HERERY CERTIFY,
That { am,we are} the ewner(s) of the property lacated at [fe ( CGeogt 5+ . Baltimare, City with a Zip
Code of :'p v 3 (. which is named in the present apslication made to the Board of Liguer License Commissioners of Baltimore City
under the Alcahalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and herehy autharize the State Gomptraller, his
duly authorized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Baard of tiguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly suthorized agents and
emplayees. and any peace officer of the Lity of Batimore and State of Maryland. to inspect and search, without warrant, the gremises upon which
the business is fo be znnduc%’glﬁné any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and all hours.

R o .

P -

Signature of Twper ol the Property 7 %
. 2

,i"‘ # 3 : .
{ hereby ceﬁgjﬁat an the / /J/'day of ”U(.f/(—' . 20, beforg me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of

e By . GG . personallyappeared b fan FOPE S o 7 the

landlerd/property owner named in this application made uath in due form of la¥ that the matter and facts contained in said epplication are true and correct. ,
w
As witness, my hand and notarial seal /¢4 / / 4 2
-/ o s N TR iy L ] a
Hatary Signature: CZ&OU./}K,L ’ {, i W [Notary Seal] My Cemmissian expires {f LZ: ‘;2‘7 ] ‘«1 7 gw_g g o é
] . ‘ . RS 6CE s
. b {, [ - . ! o (=]
Notary Printed Name: é ’ o iné / [ [ /j(:/{ /Afi,f (\ o c; @ —g"%
e 2gl8¢
) ! EEESE
The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. L z‘? = = (=
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the busine @ 8
covered by the present application is to be canducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known ta ﬁ'

us and is a resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

E‘ZE'@G < C‘Law—/{j' 54

Siedo. Frpegc

zize ¥

c}i&r}\a&g L u,-{f-mm(ﬂap 26 S. K&ﬂa&a{:&-z éz o f:f{f s il lz—tgg—

. Pl Ry B " g~
h‘xuzfé e Fas | L ze S Aenased Aoe. M% mwﬁxtﬁ._ujbs
O 0

Board of Liguor License Commissioners far the City of Raltimore Please nute that this s  publi: document and upan request

{ North Charles Street, Suite 1500, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 will be pravided ta the general members of the public,
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 418-396-4382

Hevised danuary 2077



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Revised Jaruary 2072



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer « |

One-Day «» |

Add New License » | Query «

License Detdail

[ Close tha License ] [

Print License Print Renewal Letter

J |

| | << Go Back

License Info

License Num:LBD7 385 Cert Num: T1074 . $200.00 Status: Transferred
License Date:10/25/2023 4:20:57 PM  License Year: 2023 ee:
CER Number: 17069052
Payment Date:  05-03-23
2022 - 2023 TPP Paid [J
2023 Trader's License (1 | Update Info |
| Ciick to Start License Renewal |
Add Adult Entertaginment License
{Add New Adult Entertainement License ]
Location
Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 561-866-8485
Block Mum: 1901 Street: GOUGH STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21231

CR Number: 170469052

Portion of Business Used:

(USE} USE FIRST FLOOR AS A RESTAURANT WITH ACCESSORY OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE
PER BMZA 2014-103 APPROVED 23 APRIL 2014 WITH CONDITIONS

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info ] Altemnate Malling Address

License Owners
First Name Last Name

STEFAN POPESCU

Street
320 N CHARLES STREET

State
MD

City
BALTIMORE

Action
Edit |

Zip
21201

Change Owner
I Remove Owner ]




Comments

Date Comment Action
03/04/2024***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Business address on February 28, 2024.... /sb l Delete |
Application for fransfer of ownership with continuation of outdoor table service filed on behalf
02/28/2024 of Neighbors, LLC T/a Neighbors, Bonnie Scarpinato on 1/30/2024 /kk

substitute issued, removing Jonathan Joseph and adding Stefan Popescu. see
10725720231 nice#131407 k/r [ Delete |
Substitute application submitted on 10/24/2023 placed on hold awaiting corporate
1072572023 information; see invoice#131404...k/r
PAID IN FULL FOR BOUNCED CHECKS; PREVICUS INVOICE #130260. Invoice #130671 = $500.00, '
06/08/2023 .4 30672 = $500.00, #130673 = $320.00 and Inv. 130674 = $30.00..... /sb
01/30/2023 7**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 30, 2023.7**/mb Delete }
07/07 /2022 7**RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** . /mb Delete ,
02/01/2022 ****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 27, 2022.**/mb
08/10/2020Temporary OGutdoor Tabte Service letter was returned.....fsb
08/10/2020108/10/20 - COVID-19 Letter was Returned. .. .fsb Delete
06/08/2020~*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** ., /mb Delete I
01/28/2020**3TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo the Business address on January 28, 2020.****/mb | Delete l
The business is in Good Standing and cleared on October 31,2019 as per the e-mail from Law
11/01/2019 Department..../mb -
09/26/2019 Personal Property tax letter mailed fo Licensee(s} Home Address on 09/26/19..... /sb { Delete !
07/09/2019 Transfer of ownership with continuation of ocutdoor table service was completed.. k/r '
04717/2019.4/15/2019 90 day transfer pending letters were sent. Please check folder for more details.. k/r Delete
01/25/2019**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee’s Business Address on January 25, 2019.*/mb | Delete |
/1772019 - Public Hearing Re: Application to fransfer ownership with continuation of cutdoor
O1/22/2019} e service -APPROVED (3-0 vote)...../ir [ Delete |
RE01/10/19: They are indebted io The Bond Disiributing Company in the amount of $349.00....
01/15/2019
12/10/2018 Personat Property Tax Owed to Cify of Ballimore was cleared on December 10, 2018..../mb. l Delete [
11/23/2018 Personat Property tax letter mailed o Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/1%/18../mb { Delete
03/23/2018******RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****..... /sb
01/25/2018[*+***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Licensee on January 23, 2018, /s
11/02/2016 Alcohol Awareness Course Fells Point Alcohol expires 11/01/2020( Matthew Sanders) ' Delete l
07/G7 /201 6******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD™**** __ fsh . Delete l
03/22/2016RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete ]
01/19/2016 % **State of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... /sb i Delete )
Sent letter fo licensee about past due administration fee of $100.00 from hearing date May 08,
V0715720159614, .. ssb
07/18/2013 Application to transfer ownership. Applicant signed & acknowledged MOU
07/23/2013 presented o the Board. Board APPROVED transfer E@
07/18/2013 Public hearing to defermine the defermine the status of the ficense under the
O7/23/2013 1y 6 vision of Article 2B sub-section 10-504(d]. Board deemed license VIABLE
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 385 Address: 1901 GOUGH STREET

Trade Name: N/A



NEIGHBORS LLC: W24624629

Department ID Number:
W24624629

Business Name:
NEIGHBORS LLC

Principal Office: @
320N CHARLES ST
BALTIMORE MD 21201

Resident Agent: @
STEFAN POPESCU
320 N CHARLES ST
BALTIMORE MD 21201

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOCOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
12/08/2023

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



proposep Location: 140! (Jou%\/\ | W

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP ARFA K N

“A"™ BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE N

“C” BEER & WINE

“D™ BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

“A-2" BEER, WINE& HQUOR e
“B» BEER, WINE& LIQUOR ____ }

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR LJ!

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR £~
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Licensee Information (Trade Name)

Neighibors

License Type

Class 857" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the location within 300 feet of Church

and/or School?

Yes

Corporation Name

Meighbors LLC

Date Posted?

0370472024

Are there any other licensed
establishments within a two block
radius?

Yes

TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Location Address

1907 Gough Street

Estimated Date of Removal?

83/714/2024

Is the establishment open and
operating in a safe and sanitary
manner? (If not open, note in
cominents - CLOSED or NOT
OPERATING)

Yes

Other ficensed locations - Describe/Note

Please see attached map for additional locations.

Licensee Name

Bonnie Scarpinato

Photo(s) Taken

i J No file chosen

Comments and Follow-up Items(s)

File Application for transfer of ownership with cutdoor table

sarvice and delivery of alcohol.

Inspector Name

BALTIMORE regina browr

Submission Date

0370472024 0163 PM




Applicants Name

Bornie Scarpinato

Posted Date/Time
03/04/2024

12.37 PM

Posted Summary

Pasted poster on front window.

Photo{s) Taken

- Choose Files ] No file chosen

Posting Sign Report

Premises Address Inspector Name

1907 Gough Street BALTIMORE reg:na.brown

Rechecked Date/Time Manager
03/1472024 N/A
12:37 PM

Rechecked Summary

Poster is still posted.

Cancel







BALTIMORE CITY

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING &
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Home > Permits > My Pem‘ﬂtAﬁicaﬂon List
Account:
My Permit Application List [Logouf

New! On-Line Inspaction Scheduler; Now, you may schedule inspections on-line; use the inspection Scheduler featura below
Add Application LiconseManagement {Inspecion Scheduler]

@nost Carent(Past 3 months) O Active Oarchived Obefetad
Show 10 v entres Search:

Creabe
mn Perrit Praject oo - Fer Fag .
1y pen o N Sarpnit Satis . Hatee
App I Mumbsc Mame J Aecapt ﬂuaJ FaidJ J’_/

{ ) ' . l . ' sz | ‘ | } ; ;
i i ; : ; i USE2024- : i ¢ Submitted | | | i ;

i Ma ! us| : |Status| ! 428678 i GOUGH 12212024 | ! ! %9800 i JArd :
ilmﬁiwj;ls ]E i 150335 | STREET 12512024 | : % E !il
| : . S U H ; H . S
Showing 1 to 10 of 2 aniries Pravious i _1_} 2 3 4 5 9 Nexi

Mayor Brandon M. Scoit & Alice Kennsdy, Commbsslonor



BALTIMORE CITY

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING &
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Home > Permits > Update Permit information

Accourt: QU

Project Name:1901 GOUGH STREET

CHANGE OF OPERATOR - CONTINUE TO USE FIRST FLOOR OF 1801 GOUGH STREET AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT WITH ACCESSORY
QUTDCOR TABLE SERVICE PER BMZ2014-103 APPROVED 23 APRIL 2014 WiTH CONDITIONS

Mayor Brandon M. Scolt & Atice Kennedy, Commissioner



